



CALBOURNE CLASSICS
ESTD 1989

ROCKY ROAD MILLIONAIRE'S

Nutritional & Allergen Information



NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION

Typical values	per 100g	per 83g serving
Energy	1201.6kJ 287.6kcal	997.3kJ 238.7kcal
Fat	16.7g	13.8g
of which saturates	7.0g	5.9g
Carbohydrate	32.1g	26.7g
of which sugars	17.7g	14.7g
Protein	1.5g	1.2g
Salt	0.18g	0.15g

STORAGE INSTRUCTIONS

Once defrosted, use within 14 days.

TRAYBAKES

DESCRIPTION

A decadent traybake crammed with shortbread, marshmallows, chocolate caramels and chocolate chips!

INGREDIENTS & ALLERGENS

Shortbread (Flour (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Rapeseed Oil, Sugar, **Butter**, Salt, Natural Flavourings), Margarine (Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Water, Salt, Emulsifier: Mono- and Diglycerides Of Fatty Acids, Flavouring, Vitamin A, Vitamin D, Colour: Beta Carotene), Golden Syrup (Invert Sugar Syrup), Chocolate (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Emulsifier: **Soy** Lecithin; Flavouring: Natural Vanilla), Brown Sugar (Sugar, Cane Molasses), White Chocolate (Sugar, Whole **Milk** Powder, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: **Soy** Lecithin, Flavouring, Vanilla), Caramels (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Cocoa Butter, **Milk** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Vegetable Fat, Invert Sugar Syrup, Butterfat (**Milk**), Lactose and Proteins from Whey (**Milk**), Whey Powder (**Milk**), Condensed Milk (Skimmed **Milk** Powder, Sugar) Emulsifier: Lecithins; Salt, Flavouring), Marshmallow (Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Corn Starch, Water, Gelatine, Flavouring), Cocoa Powder.

Allergen Advice: For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in **BOLD**.

VERSION 12.05.2026